STATUTORY RULES OF NORTHERN IRELAND

2014 No. 310

The Teachers' Pension Scheme Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2014

PART 2

Governance

[F1Northern Ireland Teachers' Pension Scheme Advisory Board-Conflict of interest]

- **13.**—(1) The Department must be satisfied that any person to be appointed as a member of the Northern Ireland Teachers' Pension Scheme Advisory Board does not have a conflict of interest.
- (2) The Department must be satisfied from time to time that none of the members of the Northern Ireland Teachers' Pension Scheme Advisory Board has a conflict of interest.
- (3) A person who is to be appointed as a member of the Northern Ireland Teachers' Pension Scheme Advisory Board must provide the Department with such information as it reasonably requires for the purposes of paragraph (1).
- (4) A person who is a member of the Northern Ireland Teachers' Pension Scheme Advisory Board must provide the Department with such information as it reasonably requires for the purposes of paragraph (2).

Textual Amendments

F1 Reg. 13 heading substituted (1.4.2015) by The Teachers' Pensions (Miscellaneous Amendments) Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2015 (S.R. 2015/126), regs. 1, 10

Changes to legislation:
There are currently no known outstanding effects for the The Teachers' Pension Scheme Regulations (Northern Ireland) 2014, Section 13.